

## Settlement of Current Year Taxes for Tax Year 2023

	NET LEVY	COLLECTED	UNCOLLECTED	%
<b>Real &amp; Non RMV Personal</b>	99,284,258.01	98,462,083.32	822,174.69	99.17%
<b>Public Service Companies</b>	1,965,414.50	1,963,796.63	1,617.87	99.92%
<b>Registered Motor Vehicles*</b>	265,610.98	102,661.19	162,949.79	38.65%
	<b>101,515,283.49</b>	<b>100,528,541.14</b>	<b>986,742.35</b>	<b>99.03%</b>

\*includes GAP bills

Jncollected 2023 Levy Classified as Protected Funds    20,902.93

*DMV Tag & Tax Performance*    9,960,495.74    9,931,372.35    29,123.39    99.71%

COLLECTION RATE - 5 Year Comparison				
YEAR	Real & Non RMV Personal	Public Service Companies	Registered Motor Vehicles	TOTAL
<b>2023</b>	99.17%	99.92%	38.65%	99.03%
<b>2022</b>	99.11%	99.95%	42.33%	98.98%
<b>2021</b>	99.11%	99.99%	40.51%	99.00%
<b>2020</b>	98.78%	99.76%	37.69%	98.70%
<b>2019</b>	98.66%	100.00%	40.44%	98.65%
<b>AVG</b>	<b>98.97%</b>	<b>99.92%</b>	<b>39.92%</b>	<b>98.87%</b>

SIMILAR COUNTIES - Excluding DMV Collected RMV					
COUNTY	Population	Area (sq.mi.)	Population/sq.mi.	HH Income	COLL RATE
Catawba	164,645	401	410	62,070	98.96%
Davidson	174,804	553	316	58,473	98.68%
Rowan	151,661	512	296	59,717	98.46%
Pitt	175,119	652	268	54,915	99.51%
Iredell	199,710	574	348	73,103	99.36%
<b>AVG</b>	<b>173,188</b>	<b>539</b>	<b>328</b>	<b>61,656</b>	<b>98.99%</b>
Alamance	179,165	423	423	60,866	99.03%

LEVY COLLECTED FROM PREVIOUS YEARS							
YEAR	NET LEVY	COLLECTED	OUTSTANDING	%	OUTSTANDING	COLLECTED	%
		(7/1/14-6/30/24)	(6/30/24)		(6/30/23)	(7/1/23-6/30/24)	
<b>2022</b>	93,551,796.54	93,027,750.01	524,046.53	<b>99.44%</b>	955,861.12	405,695.47	<b>42.44%</b>
<b>2021</b>	91,677,247.63	91,386,328.55	290,919.08	<b>99.68%</b>	459,523.06	155,596.71	<b>33.86%</b>
<b>2020</b>	90,526,143.77	90,311,390.76	214,753.01	<b>99.76%</b>	307,728.99	82,509.04	<b>26.81%</b>
<b>2019</b>	88,586,247.83	88,452,451.06	133,796.77	<b>99.85%</b>	189,188.39	47,536.30	<b>25.13%</b>
<b>2018</b>	76,201,192.01	76,086,462.15	114,729.86	<b>99.85%</b>	144,264.45	24,027.88	<b>16.66%</b>
<b>2017</b>	71,925,485.89	71,864,115.32	61,370.57	<b>99.91%</b>	70,620.57	8,268.24	<b>11.71%</b>
<b>2016</b>	70,337,802.03	70,236,038.25	101,763.78	<b>99.86%</b>	108,140.61	5,951.23	<b>5.50%</b>
<b>2015</b>	68,512,253.76	68,457,716.12	54,537.64	<b>99.92%</b>	59,472.65	4,590.94	<b>7.72%</b>
<b>2014</b>	61,702,967.51	61,658,321.76	44,645.75	<b>99.93%</b>	48,026.45	3,264.70	<b>6.80%</b>
<b>Totals</b>	<b>713,021,136.97</b>	<b>711,480,573.98</b>	<b>1,540,562.99</b>	<b>99.78%</b>	<b>2,342,826.29</b>	<b>737,440.51</b>	<b>31.48%</b>